Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road

Libertyville, IL 60048

Project 2010 HMA Shoulder Maintenance
Limits
Section # 10-00000-09-GM

Let Date 06/29/2010

MFT (Agreement)
MFT (IDOT Sign-off)
Locally Funded
Federal Local Let

BID TABULATION

Order of Bidders

Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Peter Baker & Son Company
Maneval Construction

J. A. Johnson Paving Company

Enaineer's Estimate

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.

28327 W. Route 173
1349 Rockland Road
1015 Corporate Circle
1025 E. Addison Court
11022 S. Grant Hwy.

Antioch, IL 60002 Bid Bond
Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Bid Bond
Grayslake, IL 60030 Bid Bond
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Bid Bond
Marengo, IL 60142 Bid Bond

Total Price

80,724.35
111,772.25
130,767.12
184,234.12
420,176.60

97,084.00

% Over/Under
Eng. Estimate
-16.85

15.13

34.69

89.77

332.80

$ Over/Under
Eng. Estimate
-16,359.65
14,688.25
33,683.12
87,150.12
323,092.60

Desian

Finance

Construction

IDOT (2)

Bid Tab File

Project File

Contract Bidder

Resident Eng.

Request by Mail ______

MGB Then Plan Rack

Administrative Assistant

Mgr. Capital Programming




Bids Received 07/01/2010

Page:1
Letting Date: 06/29/2010
Project No: B-00823
Sect. No: 10-00000-09-GM
Project Desc.: 2010 HMA Shoulder Maintenance
Item Pay ltem Description Oty U/M
1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 558.00 CUYD
2 35100300 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4" 2,444.00 SQ YD
3 40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, 342.00 TON
N50
4 40603310 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", 211.00 TON
N50
5 70101700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 1.00 L SUM
6 LC200470 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 136.00 SQ YD

Totals

—PAYNF&DO  _BAKFR =~ __MANFVAI = _JAJOHNSON  _SCHROFDER

42.00
23,436.00

6.15
15,030.60

66.95
22,896.90

78.55
16,574.05

1,250.00
1,250.00

11.30
1,536.80

80,724.35

56.00
31,248.00

12.35
30,183.40

79.00
27,018.00

85.35
18,008.85

3,750.00
3,750.00

11.50
1,564.00

111,772.25

36.00
20,088.00

12.32
30,110.08

110.76
37,879.92

152.40
32,156.40

9,000.00
9,000.00

11.27
1,532.72

130,767.12

60.00
33,480.00

21.60
52,790.40

99.00
33,858.00

95.00
20,045.00

42,528.00
42,528.00

11.27
1,532.72

184,234.12

49.00
27,342.00

9.65
23,584.60

110.00
37,620.00

130.00
27,430.00

5,000.00
5,000.00

2,200.00
299,200.00

420,176.60



Page:2

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 07/01/2010

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No:
Sect. No:
Project Desc.:

— ltem
1
2
3
4
5
6

—_Pay ltem
20200100

35100300
40603080

40603310

70101700
LC200470

B-00823
10-00000-09-GM
2010 HMA Shoulder Maintenance

Engineers' Price Min Bid Max Bid Avg Bid
Description Qty U/M Unit Total Price Price Price
EARTH EXCAVATION 558.00 CU YD 55.00 30,690.00 36.00 60.00 48.60
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4" 2,444.00 SQ YD 5.00 12,220.00 6.15 21.60 12.41
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 342.00 TON 90.00 30,780.00 66.95 110.76 93.14
IL-19.0, N50
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 211.00 TON 90.00 18,990.00 78.55 152.40 108.26
"C", N50
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 1.00 L SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 42,528.00 12,305.60
SEEDING (COMPLETE) 136.00 SQ YD 14.00 1,904.00 11.27 2,200.00 449.07
Total Estimate: 97,084.00



